
1 Alena Sullivan Chugiak AK 0:50:14 USA
2 Sierra Halverson Girdwood AK 1:01:32 USA
3 Jesse Scott Girdwood AK 1:03:11 USA
4 Veronica Haney Anchorage AK 1:23:09 USA
5 Alyssa Slaymaker Anchorage AK 1:23:10 USA
6 Amanda Sagemon Anchorage AK 1:53:44 USA

1 Ryan Beckett Anchorage AK 0:42:15 USA
2 Erik Borschel Idaho Falls ID 0:44:13 USA
3 John Hundley Palmer AK 0:44:13 USA
4 Galen Johnston Talkeetna AK 0:51:10 USA
5 Lert Canberg Anchorage AK 0:52:23 USA
6 Ryan Hanley Anchorage AK 0:52:27 USA
7 Ryan Lewis Palmer AK 0:58:02 USA
8 Jonathan Dolan Girdwood AK 1:00:47 USA
9 Jamie Duke Soldotna AK 1:07:42 USA

1 Julie Bryan Jackson WY 0:44:46 USA
2 Lisa Isom Vail CO 0:45:47 USA
3 Cedar Petrosius Seward AK 0:47:06 USA
4 Tricia Sloan Girdwood AK 0:47:13 USA
5 Sharon McBurney Ballymora 0:48:34 NIR
6 Awynne Shannon Rathfriland 0:48:58 NIR
7 Christine Cannard Wasilla AK 0:49:22 USA
8 Roisin McDonnell 0:52:54 IRE
9 Patti Foldager Seward AK 0:52:59 USA
10 Ellyn Brown Anchorage AK 0:53:36 USA
11 Haley Ohms Anchorage AK 0:54:41 USA
12 Pam Richter Anchorage AK 0:55:12 USA
13 Jackie Bartlett 0:55:12 ENG
14 Shirley Durtschi Girdwood AK 0:55:16 USA
15 Cheryl Ess Wasilla AK 0:56:01 USA
16 Sharon Woods 0:56:14 WAL
17 Gabrielle Markel Girdwood AK 0:58:28 USA
18 Pam Skogstad Hope AK 0:59:08 USA
19 Annie Farris Anchorage AK 0:59:53 USA
20 Jeanne Blatter Silt CO 1:00:51 USA
21 Lisa Wright Anchorage AK 1:01:21 USA
22 Julie Garrigus Anchorage AK 1:01:24 USA
23 Tiffany Hall Anchorage AK 1:01:27 USA
24 Za Denton Anchorage AK 1:01:48 USA
25 Meghan Stapleton Anchorage AK 1:01:54 USA
26 Penny McClain Kasilof AK 1:02:03 USA
27 Lucinda Crow Anchorage AK 1:02:31 USA

Senior women
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Junior women



1 Sierra Halverson Girdwood AK 1:01:32 USA
2 Jesse Scott Girdwood AK 1:03:11 USA
3 Amanda Sagemon Anchorage AK 1:53:44 USA

1 Galen Johnston Talkeetna AK 0:51:10 USA
2 Lert Canberg Anchorage AK 0:52:23 USA
3 Ryan Hanley Anchorage AK 0:52:27 USA
4 Jonathan Dolan Girdwood AK 1:00:47 USA
5 Jamie Duke Soldotna AK 1:07:42 USA

1 Cedar Petrosius Seward AK 0:47:06 USA
2 Alena Sullivan Chugiak AK 0:50:14 USA
3 Haley Ohms Anchorage AK 0:54:41 USA
4 Tiffany Hall Anchorage AK 1:01:27 USA
5 Molly Hogan Anchorage AK 1:08:05 USA
6 Angelica Tasselli Eagle River AK 1:08:11 USA
7 Kristen Lance Anchorage AK 1:09:23 USA
8 Veronica Haney Anchorage AK 1:23:09 USA
9 Alyssa Slaymaker Anchorage AK 1:23:10 USA
10 Anna Jansen Palmer AK 1:32:20 USA

1 Julie Bryan Jackson WY 0:44:46 USA
2 Lisa Isom Vail CO 0:45:47 USA
3 Tricia Sloan Girdwood AK 0:47:13 USA
4 Sharon McBurney Ballymora 0:48:34 NIR
5 Christine Cannard Wasilla AK 0:49:22 USA
6 Gabrielle Markel Girdwood AK 0:58:28 USA
7 Annie Farris Anchorage AK 0:59:53 USA
8 Lisa Wright Anchorage AK 1:01:21 USA
9 Meghan Stapleton Anchorage AK 1:01:54 USA
10 Lucinda Crow Anchorage AK 1:02:31 USA
11 Nicky Cinnamond Anchorage AK 1:02:52 USA
12 Eileen Halverson Girdwood AK 1:03:36 USA
13 Carolyn Knueppel Eagle River AK 1:08:21 USA
14 Cheryl Arcand-Kooteney St. Albert 1:09:48 CAN
15 Deb Essex Anchorage AK 1:09:58 USA

1 Awynne Shannon Rathfriland 0:48:58 NIR
2 Roisin McDonnell 0:52:54 IRE
3 Patti Foldager Seward AK 0:52:59 USA
4 Pam Richter Anchorage AK 0:55:12 USA
5 Jackie Bartlett 0:55:12 ENG
6 Cheryl Ess Wasilla AK 0:56:01 USA
7 Sharon Woods 0:56:14 WAL
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8 Jeanne Blatter Silt CO 1:00:51 USA
9 Julie Garrigus Anchorage AK 1:01:24 USA
10 Za Denton Anchorage AK 1:01:48 USA
11 Penny McClain Kasilof AK 1:02:03 USA
12 Becky Germain Girdwood AK 1:03:56 USA
13 Nancy Osborne Seward AK 1:06:13 USA
14 Lanie Hughes Soldotna AK 1:14:22 USA
15 Linda Cresap Anchorage AK 1:15:15 USA
16 Debra Laughlin Girdwood AK 1:19:29 USA
17 Kay Lucas 1:25:31 WAL
18 S.J. Lee Anchorage AK 1:28:24 USA
19 Melinda Hager Anchorage AK 1:29:16 USA
20 Gail Fejes Anchorage AK 1:29:29 USA
21 Alice Chen Seward AK 1:41:51 USA

1 Ellyn Brown Anchorage AK 0:53:36 USA
2 Shirley Durtschi Girdwood AK 0:55:16 USA
3 Pam Skogstad Hope AK 0:59:08 USA
4 Sandy Wassilie Seward AK 1:06:58 USA
5 Linda Graham Hope AK 1:11:36 USA
6 Sandy Johnson Anchorage AK 1:18:45 USA

1 Mary Hensel Anchorage AK 1:16:49 USA
2 Millie Spezialy Anchorage AK 1:22:02 USA
3 Erma Martin Anchorage AK 1:32:13 USA
4 Claudette Hixon Anchorage AK 1:40:17 USA

1 Ryan Beckett Anchorage AK 0:42:15 USA
2 Erik Borschel Idaho Falls ID 0:44:13 USA
3 John Hundley Palmer AK 0:44:13 USA

1 Ryan Lewis Palmer AK 0:58:02 USA
2 Darin Markwardt Palmer AK 1:02:32 USA
3 Mark Brady Anchorage AK 1:05:55 USA
4 Miles Raney Wasilla AK 1:07:39 USA
5 Mark Strabel Palmer AK 1:08:31 USA
6 Ivan Marsh Ashland NE 1:08:59 USA
7 Dustin Hawes Anchorage AK 1:10:34 USA
8 Chad Jensen Anchorage AK 1:13:04 USA
9 Evan Darling Anchorage AK 1:14:18 USA
10 Brian Reilly Girdwood AK 1:14:33 USA
11 Matthew Smith Kentville NS 1:15:50 CAN
12 Brian Stone Girdwood AK 1:16:45 USA
13 Jonathan Cobb Anchorage AK 1:20:01 USA
14 Tyler West Anchorage AK 1:27:03 USA
15 Travis Stenberg Fort Richardson AK 1:30:39 USA
16 Gabe Krizman Anchorage AK 1:35:07 USA

1 Jason Hodgson Colorado Springs CO 0:56:40 USA

Men 18-29 (junior course)

Women 50-59

Women 60-69

Men 30-39

Men 18-29



2 Mark Werner Pontiac MI 0:58:06 USA
3 Richard Bolt Manchester NH 0:58:39 USA
4 Clint McCool Anchorage AK 1:01:13 USA
5 Harlow Robinson Anchorage AK 1:03:14 USA
6 Tony Slatonbarker Eagle River AK 1:06:24 USA
7 Troy Larson Anchorage AK 1:06:57 USA
8 Bruce Dalton Calgary AB 1:09:00 CAN
9 Chris Kane Anchorage AK 1:13:58 USA
10 Thomas Bailly Girdwood AK 1:15:33 USA
11 Randy Barlar Fairbanks AK 1:15:46 USA
12 Steve Halverson Girdwood AK 1:19:29 USA
13 Cherster Gilmore Anchorage AK 1:19:45 USA
14 Matthew Crow Anchorage AK 1:20:32 USA
15 Daniel Wilman Anchorage AK 1:20:42 USA
16 Joshua Fabela Anchorage AK 1:21:06 USA
17 Larry Rosenkranz Anchorage AK 1:22:41 USA
18 Alex Alonso Anchorage AK 1:24:38 USA
19 Chad Burris Anchorage AK 1:26:38 USA
20 Chris Dabbs Anchorage AK 1:28:20 USA
21 Alec Kay Anchorage AK 1:28:43 USA
22 Dmitry Sidivov 1:29:18 RUS
23 Steve Parrish Anchorage AK 1:30:54 USA
24 Jeff Evans Anchorage AK 1:35:56 USA
25 Martin Cassens Girdwood AK 1:36:33 USA
26 Dan Fischer Anchorage AK 1:37:08 USA
27 Eric Heil Anchorage AK 1:37:51 USA
28 Jim Yeo Fort Richardson AK 1:55:49 USA
29 Kevin Slayson Anchorage AK 2:07:27 USA
30 Terry Manion Anchorage AK 2:11:13 USA

1 Bernie Boettcher Silt CO 1:00:23 USA
2 Thomas Borschel Idaho Falls ID 1:02:56 USA
3 Chris Robinson Inverdyde 1:04:36 IRE
4 Kelvin Broad Victoria BC 1:04:48 CAN
5 Adrian Woods 1:08:12 WAL
6 Bert Pelgrim Wandin North 1:08:51 AUS
7 Jeff Adams Colorado Springs CO 1:10:07 USA
8 Brian Stoecker Anchorage AK 1:10:20 USA
9 Paul Carson Anchorage AK 1:12:08 USA
10 Don Lyrek Seward AK 1:14:06 USA
11 Jonathan Broxap 1:15:16 ENG
12 Andy Kirk Anchorage AK 1:15:46 USA
13 Charlie Ess Wasilla AK 1:16:50 USA
14 Vivian O'Gorman Dublin 1:16:53 IRE
15 Steve Gilles Kenai AK 1:17:27 USA
16 Kevin Montague Girdwood AK 1:17:38 USA
17 Mike Lucas Anchorage AK 1:17:54 USA
18 Mark Nesfeder Warrenton VA 1:20:45 USA
19 Satoshi Ozawa Anchorage AK 1:25:07 USA

Men 40-49



20 Joe Wilstile Anchorage AK 1:27:00 USA
21 Alex Cheng Anchorage AK 1:34:14 USA
22 Chip Alvord Anchorage AK 1:39:21 USA
23 Ed Banas Anchorage AK 1:41:15 USA
24 Jerry Scripture Canton GA 1:41:37 USA
25 Mike Chard Anchorage AK 1:52:03 USA
26 Hjames Ferguson Eagle River AK 2:01:21 USA
27 Bob Hunt Seward AK 2:03:22 USA

1 Don Zimmerman Kodiak AK 1:14:21 USA
2 John Schweiker Anchorage AK 1:17:39 USA
3 Billy Magee Larne 1:20:38 NIR
4 Martin Lucas 1:22:20 WAL
5 Billy English Anchorage AK 1:23:03 USA
6 Arthur Klap Wellington 1:23:29 NZL
7 Jonathan Boone Eagle River AK 1:29:57 USA
8 Jan Bakyta 1:30:36 SLO
9 Cabot Christianson Anchorage AK 1:31:00 USA
10 Ian Taylor Belfast 1:32:59 IRE
11 Rusty Myers Anchorage AK 1:34:01 USA
12 Ernest Stolen Anchorage AK 1:40:21 USA
13 Norm Johnson Anchorage AK 1:42:01 USA
14 Dave Smith Anchorage AK 1:51:15 USA
15 Paul Beever Soldotna AK 1:53:53 USA
16 Kneeland Taylor Anchorage AK 1:58:01 USA

1 Barry Johnson 1:31:41 ENG
2 Tom Meacham Anchorage AK 1:53:52 USA

1 Michael Gomm Portmarnock 1:53:02 IRE
2 Charlie Brown Anchorage AK 2:04:12 USA
3 Michael Sutera Anchorage AK 2:41:06 USA

Men 70-79

Men 60-69

Men 50-59



28 Nicky Cinnamond Anchorage AK 1:02:52 USA
29 Eileen Halverson Girdwood AK 1:03:36 USA
30 Becky Germain Girdwood AK 1:03:56 USA
31 Nancy Osborne Seward AK 1:06:13 USA
32 Sandy Wassilie Seward AK 1:06:58 USA
33 Moll Hogan Anchorage AK 1:08:05 USA
34 Angelica Tasselli Eagle River AK 1:08:11 USA
35 Carolyn Knueppel Eagle River AK 1:08:21 USA
36 Kristen Lance Anchorage AK 1:09:23 USA
37 Cheryl Arcand-Kooteney St. Albert 1:09:48 CAN
38 Deb Essex Anchorage AK 1:09:58 USA
39 Linda Graham Hope AK 1:11:36 USA
40 Lanie Hughes Soldotna AK 1:14:22 USA
41 Linda Cresap Anchorage AK 1:15:15 USA
42 Mary Hensel Anchorage AK 1:16:49 USA
43 Sandy Johnson Anchorage AK 1:18:45 USA
44 Debra Laughlin Girdwood AK 1:19:29 USA
45 Millie Spezialy Anchorage AK 1:22:02 USA
46 Kay Lucas 1:25:31 WAL
47 S.J. Lee Anchorage AK 1:28:24 USA
48 Melinda Hager Anchorage AK 1:29:16 USA
49 Gail Fejes Anchorage AK 1:29:29 USA
50 Erma Martin Anchorage AK 1:32:13 USA
51 Anna Jansen Palmer AK 1:32:20 USA
52 Claudette Hixon Anchorage AK 1:40:17 USA
53 Alice Chen Seward AK 1:41:51 USA

1 Jason Hodgson Colorado Springs CO 0:56:40 USA
2 Mark Werner Pontiac MI 0:58:06 USA
3 Richard Bolt Manchester NH 0:58:39 USA
4 Bernie Boettcher Silt CO 1:00:23 USA
5 Clint McCool Anchorage AK 1:01:13 USA
6 Darin Markwardt Palmer AK 1:02:32 USA
7 Thomas Borschel Idaho Falls ID 1:02:56 USA
8 Harlow Robinson Anchorage AK 1:03:14 USA
9 Chris Robinson Inverdyde 1:04:36 IRE
10 Kelvin Broad Victoria BC 1:04:48 CAN
11 Mark Brady Anchorage AK 1:05:55 USA
12 Tony Slatonbarker Eagle River AK 1:06:24 USA
13 Troy Larson Anchorage AK 1:06:57 USA
14 Miles Raney Wasilla AK 1:07:39 USA
15 Adrian Woods 1:08:12 WAL
16 Mark Strabel Palmer AK 1:08:31 USA
17 Bert Pelgrim Wandin North 1:08:51 AUS
18 Ivan Marsh NE 1:08:59 USA Ashland
19 Bruce Dalton Calgary 1:09:00 CAN AB
20 Jeff Adams Colorado Springs CO 1:10:07 USA
21 Brian Stoecker Anchorage AK 1:10:20 USA
22 Dustin Hawes Anchorage AK 1:10:34 USA

Senior men



23 Paul Carson Anchorage AK 1:12:08 USA
24 Chad Jensen Anchorage AK 1:13:04 USA
25 Chris Kane Anchorage AK 1:13:58 USA
26 Don Lyrek Seward AK 1:14:06 USA
27 Evan Darling Anchorage AK 1:14:18 USA
28 Don Zimmerman Kodiak AK 1:14:21 USA
29 Brian Reilly Girdwood AK 1:14:33 USA
30 Jonathan Broxap 1:15:16 ENG
31 Thomas Bailly Girdwood AK 1:15:33 USA
32 Andy Kirk Anchorage AK 1:15:46 USA
33 Randy Barlar Fairbanks AK 1:15:46 USA
34 Matthew Smith Kentville NS 1:15:50 CAN
35 Brian Stone Girdwood AK 1:16:45 USA
36 Charlie Ess Wasilla AK 1:16:50 USA
37 Vivian O'Gorman Dublin 1:16:53 IRE
38 Steve Gilles Kenai AK 1:17:27 USA
39 Kevin Montague Girdwood AK 1:17:38 USA
40 John Schweiker Anchorage AK 1:17:39 USA
41 Mike Lucas Anchorage AK 1:17:54 USA
42 Steve Halverson Girdwood AK 1:19:29 USA
43 Cherster Gilmore Anchorage AK 1:19:45 USA
44 Jonathan Cobb Anchorage AK 1:20:01 USA
45 Matthew Crow Anchorage AK 1:20:32 USA
46 Billy Magee Larne 1:20:38 NIR
47 Daniel Wilman Anchorage AK 1:20:42 USA
48 Mark Nesfeder Warrenton VA 1:20:45 USA
49 Joshua Fabela Anchorage AK 1:21:06 USA
50 Martin Lucas 1:22:20 WAL
51 Larry Rosenkranz Anchorage AK 1:22:41 USA
52 Billy English Anchorage AK 1:23:03 USA
53 Arthur Klap Wellington 1:23:29 NZL
54 Alex Alonso Anchorage AK 1:24:38 USA
55 Satoshi Ozawa Anchorage AK 1:25:07 USA
56 Chad Burris Anchorage AK 1:26:38 USA
57 Joe Wilstile Anchorage AK 1:27:00 USA
58 Tyler West Anchorage AK 1:27:03 USA
59 Chris Dabbs Anchorage AK 1:28:20 USA
60 Alec Kay Anchorage AK 1:28:43 USA
61 Dmitry Sidivov 1:29:18 RUS
62 Jonathan Boone Eagle River AK 1:29:57 USA
63 Jan Bakyta 1:30:36 SLO
64 Travis Stenberg Fort Richardson AK 1:30:39 USA
65 Steve Parrish Anchorage AK 1:30:54 USA
66 Cabot Christianson Anchorage AK 1:31:00 USA
67 Barry Johnson 1:31:41 ENG
68 Ian Taylor Belfast 1:32:59 IRE
69 Rusty Myers Anchorage AK 1:34:01 USA
70 Alex Cheng Anchorage AK 1:34:14 USA
71 Gabe Krizman Anchorage AK 1:35:07 USA



72 Jeff Evans Anchorage AK 1:35:56 USA
73 Martin Cassens Girdwood AK 1:36:33 USA
74 Dan Fischer Anchorage AK 1:37:08 USA
75 Eric Heil Anchorage AK 1:37:51 USA
76 Chip Alvord Anchorage AK 1:39:21 USA
77 Ernest Stolen Anchorage AK 1:40:21 USA
78 Ed Banas Anchorage AK 1:41:15 USA
79 Jerry Scripture Canton GA 1:41:37 USA
80 Norm Johnson Anchorage AK 1:42:01 USA
81 Dave Smith Anchorage AK 1:51:15 USA
82 Mike Chard Anchorage AK 1:52:03 USA
83 Michael Gomm Portmarnock 1:53:02 IRE
84 Tom Meacham Anchorage AK 1:53:52 USA
85 Paul Beever Soldotna AK 1:53:53 USA
86 Jim Yeo Fort Richardson AK 1:55:49 USA
87 Kneeland Taylor Anchorage AK 1:58:01 USA
88 Hjames Ferguson Eagle River AK 2:01:21 USA
89 Bob Hunt Seward AK 2:03:22 USA
90 Charlie Brown Anchorage AK 2:04:12 USA
91 Kevin Slayson Anchorage AK 2:07:27 USA
92 Terry Manion Anchorage AK 2:11:13 USA
93 Michael Sutera Anchorage AK 2:41:06 USA


